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ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT :
~ TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 726

At the loca'tion.s indicated, amend the bill as follows:
1. Page 1, line 4: aﬂ:er contrlbutlons insert “made and”.
| '2 Page 2, lme 7: after that lme insert:

“SEC'HON 1m. 11. 01 (4m) and (llm) of the statutes are created to read

v '_ 11 01 (4m) “Commumcatlon ' means a message transmltted by means of a

, prmted advertlsement b1llboard handblll sample ballot, radio or telev1s1on "
‘advertlsement telephone call, or any medmm that may be utlhzed for the purpose . '

of d1ssem1nat1ng or broadcastmg a message, but not mcludmg a poll conducted solely

for the purpose: of 1dent1fy1ng or collectmg data concernmg the att1tudes or

preferences of electors

(llm) “Independent expendlture means an expendlture made for the | purpose :

of making a commumcatlon that is made durmg the 30—day period precedmg any -

v prlmary for an office and the date of the election for which that pnmary is held or
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Representative Pocan:

Currently, a political commiittee such as a political party is generally prohibited under
8. 11.25 (2) (a), stats. from making a disbursement from moneys solicited for political
purposes [as defined in s. 11.01 (16), stats.] for a purpose which is other than political.
An “issue advocacy” expenditure might not necessarily fall within the definition of _
“political purpose.” As a result, while it might be possible for a political party to make
a contribution to a committee that was making traditional independent disbursements'

as well as issue advocacy expenditures, it might not be possible for a political party to
knowingly finance “issue advocacy” expenditures (in this amendment, “independent

_expenditures”). Therefore, this amendment would only reach activity that is not
-currently prohibited. C B L

Jeffery T. Kuesel
Managing Attorney
Phone: (608) 2666778

- LT M




DRAFTER’S NOTE LRBal142/1dn
TFROM THE JTK&RIM Jld:rs
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

January 23, 2002

Representative Pocan:

Currently, a political committce such as a political party is generally prohibiled under
s. 11.25 (2) (a), stats. from making a disbursement from moneys solicited for political
purposes [as defined in s. 11.01 (16), stats.] for a purpose which is other than political.
An “issue advocacy” expenditure might not necessarily fall within the definition of
“political purpose.” As a result, while it might be possible for a political party to make
a contribution to a committee that was making traditional independent disbursements
as well as issue advocacy expenditures, it might not be possible for a political party to
knowingly finance “issue advocacy” expenditures (in this amendment, “independent
expenditures”). Therefore, this amendment would only reach activity that is not
currently prohibited. ’

Jeffery T. Kuesel
Managing Attorney
Phone: (608) 266-6778

Robert J. Marchant

Legislative Attorney

Phone: (608) 261-4454

E-mail: robert.marchant@legis.state.wi.us




